### **DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE FEES AND CHARGES**

**Proposed** 2000/2001 £p

# **CAR PARKING (Continued)**

#### **Disabled Drivers**

Vehicles displaying a valid 'Orange' Disabled Persons badge may park free of charge on any of the Council's Pay and Display car parks. Car Park Regulations and Orders apply.

Release of vehicles from Multi-Storey car parks 27.00

#### **OTHER FEES AND CHARGES**

### Skips and Scaffolds on car parks:

per day	33.00
per week	125.00

### **Pavement Crossings:**

Supervision charge where works are not undertaken by the	
Council's contractor	61.50

# **Printing of maps:**

Up to A3 size	8.00
Over A3 size	10.00

### Engineering advice to prospective developers:

Per man hour	(30 minutes r	ninimum charge	) 56.50

All of the above charges are subject to the addition of VAT

### **PERMITS/LICENCES:**

# (Exempt from VAT unless stated)

Street Café Licences	320.00
Road Closures for Special Events	215.00
From 1 September 1999:	
<ul> <li>Trade Displays</li> <li>Crane/Hoarding</li> <li>Storing Material on Highway</li> <li>Scaffold Licences</li> <li>Skip Licences: <ul> <li>Skips</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	310.00 51.00 31.00 115.00

	31.00
- Mini Skips	15.50
-Skip Licences	31.00
-'A' Frames	46.00
-Temporary Road Traffic Orders for Roadworks	880.00
- Street Parties/Banners	51.00